DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
February, 2026 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
BC550/D
NPN Epitaxial Silicon
Transistor

4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Marking Package Packing Method†
BC546ABU BC546A TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
BC546CTA BC546C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC547BBU BC547B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
BC547BTF BC547B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
BC547CBU BC547C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
BC547CTA BC547C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC549BTA BC549B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC549CTA BC549C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC550CBU BC550C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
DISCONTINUED (Note 1)
BC546ATA BC546A TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC546BTA BC546B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC546BTF BC546B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
BC547ATA BC547A TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC547BTA BC547B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC547CTFR BC547C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
BC548BU BC548 TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
BC548BTA BC548B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC548CTA BC548C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC549BTF BC549B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Tape & Reel
BC550CTA BC550C TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 2000 / Ammo Pack
BC547B BC547B TO-92-3 (Pb-Free) 10000 / Bulk Bag
† For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.